CHARLOTTESVILLE TOM SOX 2024 MASCOT INTERNSHIP

The Charlottesville Tom Sox Mascot internship provides individuals interested in becoming a college or professional mascot the ability to learn the craft and practice it on a daily basis. The mascot intern will perform as the Charlottesville Tom Sox mascot *Prairiewether Lewis ("Lewie")* at all home games and the Valley League All-Star game, helping foster a fun and inviting atmosphere for fans.

Tasks include, but are not limited to:

- Performing as Lewie at all home games plus the Valley League All-Star Game
- Acting in promotions with fans and interns
- Interacting with children and adults to help them become Tom Sox fans and enjoy their experience

The mascot intern will work hand in hand with the marketing/promotions team to execute promotions in between innings and provide fans with a memorable experience.

Through this internship, students will have the opportunity to interact with Valley Baseball League and team officials both personally and electronically and develop contacts that will pay major dividends in the future. This internship is unpaid but is eligible for college credits and high school community service hours.

To apply, fill out the application form at tomsox.com.

Required Qualifications:

- Enrolled in 2 or 4-year college degree program or active high school junior/senior seeking diploma
- High-energy individual
- · Comfortable interacting with fans, including children and adults
- Availability for majority of summer period, encompassing dates of May 29-August 9
- •

Preferred Qualifications:

- Experience with marketing and/or mascotting
- Basic understanding of baseball

The Tom Sox are an equal opportunity employer.